ORLANDO

POOL
7:00 am. - 11:00 p.m.

SPLASH PAD
7:00 am. - 11:00 p.m.

WATERSLIDE

11:00 a.m. - Dusk
Riders must be 427 to ride the waterslide.

FITNESS CENTER
Open 24 hours

SPORTS LAWN
7:00 am. - 7:00 p.m.

ACTIVITY CENTER
10:00 am. - 7:00 p.m.

Pool, splash pad and waterslide will be closed during
inclement weather.

FIORELLA’S RESTAURANT
6:30 a.m. - 10:00 p.m.

Breakfast, lunch, dinner

FIORELLA’S COFFEE BAR
7:00am. - 11:00 p.m.
We proudly serve Starbucks® coffee

FIORELLA’S BAR
7:00am. - 11:00 p.m.
(9:00 a.m. — 11:00 p.m. Sundays)

Takeout menu and full-service liquor

TIME-TO-UNWIND HAPPY HOUR
2:00 p.m. = 5:00 p.m.

S5 bites, S4 domestic beer, $5 house wines,

S5 single well drinks, S6 specialty cocktails

CLUB MEMBER SUN LOUNGERS
DAILY — LIMITED TO THE FIRST 24 CLUB MEMBERS

§ (@) Hilton Grand Vacations Club
LAS PALMERAS

RESORT SWIMMING POOL SAFETY

An important reminder from the National Drowning Prevention
Alliance and Hilton Grand Vacations*

Among children, drowning is the second leading cause of
accidental death.

Child drowning happens suddenly and usually quietly.

Close, continuous supervision within arm'’s reach of your child is the
most effective way of preventing drowning.

Use multiple layers of protection to prevent drowning and keep
your family safer.

DROWNING PREVENTION TIPS

® Remain within arm’s reach of children while they are in and around
the pool.

* Pay close attention to your family at all times around water.
Don't allow yourself to become distracted.

e Parents and caregivers should be responsible for supervision at all
times. Don't assign siblings the responsibility of supervision.

* When arriving at a pool, take time to read and then follow the
posted rules.

e Determine the water depth and remain in shallow water.
Remember that, even in shallow water, drowning can still occur.

¢ Have your child wear a properly fitted U.S. Coast Guard certified
lifejacket.

* Pool toys such as water wings and other flotation devices are not
substitutes for U.S. Coast Guard approved lifejackets. They should not
act or be relied on as drowning prevention tools.

* Only enter the water feet first; do not dive headfirst or engage in
dangerous activities such as “horseplay.”

e |earn CPR, First Aid and water rescue methods.

STAY

e Enroll your child in swim lessons to learn

survival skills, but continue close supervision NO SI!-EEG'EJIII-\!RDS
regardless of their swimming ability. ON DUTY
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Keep your
co eyes on
“ your kids

e Wear sunscreen and remain hydrated.

*This information was provided by the
National Drowning Prevention Alliance

HGV Club Members looking to catch some rays can reserve prime seating at the pool. Simply stop by the Front Desk or
dial “0” to make a reservation for the entirety of your stay. Check-in before 10:00 a.m. on the day of your reservation is

required to keep your reservation.

CLUB MEMBER COFFEE SOCIAL
TUESDAYS AT 9:00 A.M. — BY INVITATION ONLY

Mix and mingle with fellow Club Members and the resort staff over a hot cup of Joe.

OWNER HOUR

THURSDAYS AT 5:00 P.M. — BY INVITATION ONLY

Raise a glass to your stay with light refreshments and extended Happy Hour specials.
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Earn points for participating in our activities. Pick up a Passport Stamp Sheet at the Activity Center, then ask a Recreation Team
Member to stamp it after each activity you attend. Once you've racked up enough stamps, redeem them for prizes at the Activity Center!

Hilton Grand Vacations Club Members staying at Las Palmeras can enjoy select activities and benefits free of charge or at a deep
discount. It's our way of thanking you for being part of the HGV family! See the activity schedule below for details. Complimentary activities
are only available during the times listed below.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Daily Quiz
Build-A-Buddy Workshop
Waterslide Races

Family Scavenger Hunt
Ice Cream Sundaes

Slime Time

Daily Quiz

Survival Bracelet Making
Golf Chipping Contest
Tuesday Trivia Challenge
Snow Cones

Painting Crafts

Kahoot Trivia Challenge
Open Play
Aromatherapy Crafts
Dodge Ball

Music Trivia

Ice Cream Sundaes
Toddler Game Time
Karaoke

HGV Get Fit: Yoga
Painting Crafts

Kids Pool Fun

Tie-Dye T-Shirts

Snow Cones
Build-A-Buddy Workshop
Fun Money Blackjack
Daily Quiz

Slime Time

Kids Pool Olympics
One-Hit Wonders Trivia
Ice Cream Sundaes
Toddler Game Time
Adult Wine Glass Painting
Open Play

Painting Crafts
Waterslide Races

Fun Money Blackjack

Ice Cream Sundaes
Aromatherapy Crafts
Arcade Classics Challenge
Sunset Cinema (Concessions)
Daily Quiz

Slime Time

Dodge Ball

Tie-Dye T-Shirts

Ice Cream Sundaes
Survival Bracelet Making

Kahoot Trivia Challenge

Activity Center
Activity Center
Main Pool
Pool Deck
Pool Deck
Activity Center
Activity Center
Activity Center
Sports Lawn
Pool Deck
Pool Deck
Activity Center
Activity Center
Sports Lawn
Activity Center
Sports Lawn
Pool Deck
Pool Deck
Activity Center
Pool Deck
Pool Deck
Activity Center
Main Pool
Pool Deck
Pool Deck
Activity Center
Activity Center
Activity Center
Activity Center
Main Pool
Pool Deck
Pool Deck
Activity Center
Activity Center
Sports Lawn
Activity Center
Main Pool
Pool Deck
Pool Deck
Activity Center
Lobby Bar
Main Pool
Activity Center
Activity Center
Sports Lawn
Pool Deck
Pool Deck
Activity Center
Activity Center

Complimentary
$30
Complimentary
Complimentary
$6

$8
Complimentary
$8
Complimentary
Complimentary
$5

$8
Complimentary
Complimentary
1/$8 or3/516
Complimentary
Complimentary
$6
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
S8
Complimentary
$16

$5

$30
Complimentary
Complimentary
S8
Complimentary
Complimentary
$6
Complimentary
S8
Complimentary
Varies
Complimentary
Complimentary
$6

1/$8 or 3/$16
Complimentary
Varies
Complimentary
S8
Complimentary
$16

$6

S8

Complimentary

CLUB MEMBER FEE

Complimentary
$15
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
1/$3 0r3/$8
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
$8
Complimentary
$15
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
1/$3 0r3/$8
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
Complimentary
$8
Complimentary
Complimentary

Complimentary

Please note: all outdoor activities are weather permitting and subject to change without notice. Some activities are offered by independent contractors who are not
affiliated with Hilton Grand Vacations or the property owners association at this resort. We make no representations about the qualifications or the quality of the
products/services offered by the independent contractors.

Hilton Grand Vacations Orlando resorts reserve the right to change, modify or cancel this program at any time without notice. Hilton Grand Vacations Orlando resorts are

not responsible for the redemption of points on lost or stolen passports. For more information, please contact the Activity Center.
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