

(Hilton Grand Vacations Club LAS PALMERAS

HOURS OF OPERATION

ORLANDO

POOL 7:00 a.m. - 11:00 p.m.

SPLASH PAD 7:00 a.m. - 11:00 p.m.

WATERSLIDE 11:00 a.m. - Dusk Riders must be 42" to ride the waterslide.

FITNESS CENTER Open 24 hours

SPORTS LAWN 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

ACTIVITY CENTER

10:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Pool, splash pad and waterslide will be closed during inclement weather.

ON-SITE EATS AND DRINKS

FIORELLA'S RESTAURANT 6:30 a.m. – 10:00 p.m.

Breakfast, lunch, dinner

FIORELLA'S COFFEE BAR

7:00 a.m. – 11:00 p.m. We proudly serve Starbucks® coffee

FIORELLA'S BAR

7:00 a.m. – 11:00 p.m. (9:00 a.m. – 11:00 p.m. Sundays) Takeout menu and full-service liquor

TIME-TO-UNWIND HAPPY HOUR

2:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.
\$5 bites, \$4 domestic beer, \$5 house wines,
\$5 single well drinks, \$6 specialty cocktails



RESORT SWIMMING POOL SAFETY

An important reminder from the National Drowning Prevention Alliance and Hilton Grand Vacations*

Among children, drowning is the second leading cause of accidental death.

Child drowning happens suddenly and usually quietly.

Close, continuous supervision within arm's reach of your child is the most effective way of preventing drowning.

Use multiple layers of protection to prevent drowning and keep your family safer.

DROWNING PREVENTION TIPS

- Remain within arm's reach of children while they are in and around the pool.
- Pay close attention to your family at all times around water. Don't allow yourself to become distracted.
- Parents and caregivers should be responsible for supervision at all times. Don't assign siblings the responsibility of supervision.
- When arriving at a pool, take time to read and then follow the posted rules.
- Determine the water depth and remain in shallow water. Remember that, even in shallow water, drowning can still occur.
- Have your child wear a properly fitted U.S. Coast Guard certified lifejacket.
- Pool toys such as water wings and other flotation devices are not substitutes for U.S. Coast Guard approved lifejackets. They should not act or be relied on as drowning prevention tools.
- Only enter the water feet first; do not dive headfirst or engage in dangerous activities such as "horseplay."
- Learn CPR, First Aid and water rescue methods.
- Enroll your child in swim lessons to learn survival skills, but continue close supervision regardless of their swimming ability.
- Wear sunscreen and remain hydrated.

*This information was provided by the National Drowning Prevention Alliance



CLUB MEMBER SUN LOUNGERS

DAILY – LIMITED TO THE FIRST 24 CLUB MEMBERS

HGV Club Members looking to catch some rays can reserve prime seating at the pool. Simply stop by the Front Desk or dial "0" to make a reservation for the entirety of your stay. Check-in before 10:00 a.m. on the day of your reservation is required to keep your reservation.

CLUB MEMBER COFFEE SOCIAL

TUESDAYS AT 9:00 A.M. – BY INVITATION ONLY Mix and mingle with fellow Club Members and the resort staff over a hot cup of Joe.

OWNER HOUR

THURSDAYS AT 5:00 P.M. – BY INVITATION ONLY Raise a glass to your stay with light refreshments and extended Happy Hour specials.

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES



Earn points for participating in our activities. Pick up a Passport Stamp Sheet at the Activity Center, then ask a Recreation Team Member to stamp it after each activity you attend. Once you've racked up enough stamps, redeem them for prizes at the Activity Center!

Hilton Grand Vacations Club Members staying at Las Palmeras can enjoy select activities and benefits free of charge or at a deep discount. It's our way of thanking you for being part of the HGV family! See the activity schedule below for details. Complimentary activities are only available during the times listed below.

TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	GUEST FEE	CLUB MEMBER FEE
10:00 a.m.	Daily Quiz	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary
11:00 a.m.	Build-A-Buddy Workshop	Activity Center	\$30	\$15
12:00 p.m.	Waterslide Races	Main Pool	Complimentary	Complimentary
11:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m.	Family Scavenger Hunt	Pool Deck	Complimentary	Complimentary
3:00 p.m.	Ice Cream Sundaes	Pool Deck	\$6	Complimentary
6:00 p.m.	Slime Time	Activity Center	\$8	Complimentary
10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m.	Daily Quiz	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary
	Survival Bracelet Making	Activity Center	\$8	Complimentary
	Golf Chipping Contest	Sports Lawn	Complimentary	Complimentary
1:30 p.m.	Tuesday Trivia Challenge	Pool Deck	Complimentary	Complimentary
3:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m.	Snow Cones	Pool Deck	\$5	Complimentary
	Painting Crafts	Activity Center	\$8	Complimentary
6:00 p.m.	Kahoot Trivia Challenge	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary
10:00 a.m.	Open Play	Sports Lawn	Complimentary	Complimentary
11:00 a.m.	Aromatherapy Crafts	Activity Center	1/\$8 or 3/\$16	1/\$3 or 3/\$8
11:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.	Dodge Ball	Sports Lawn	Complimentary	Complimentary
1:30 p.m.	Music Trivia	Pool Deck	Complimentary	Complimentary
3:00 p.m.	Ice Cream Sundaes	Pool Deck	\$6	Complimentary
5:00 p.m.	Toddler Game Time	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary
7:00 p.m.	Karaoke	Pool Deck	Complimentary	Complimentary
9:00 a.m.	HGV Get Fit: Yoga	Pool Deck	Complimentary	Complimentary
11:00 a.m.	Painting Crafts	Activity Center	\$8	Complimentary
12:00 p.m.	Kids Pool Fun	Main Pool	Complimentary	Complimentary
1:30 p.m.	Tie-Dye T-Shirts	Pool Deck	\$16	\$8
3:00 p.m.	Snow Cones	Pool Deck	\$5	Complimentary
5:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Build-A-Buddy Workshop	Activity Center	\$30	\$15
	Fun Money Blackjack	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary
10:00 a.m.	Daily Quiz	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary
11:00 a.m.	Slime Time	Activity Center	\$8	Complimentary
12:00 p.m.	Kids Pool Olympics	Main Pool	Complimentary	Complimentary
12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m.	One-Hit Wonders Trivia	Pool Deck	Complimentary	Complimentary
3:00 p.m.	Ice Cream Sundaes	Pool Deck	\$6	Complimentary
5:00 p.m.	Toddler Game Time	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary
6:00 p.m.	Adult Wine Glass Painting	Activity Center	\$8	Complimentary
10:00 a.m.	Open Play	Sports Lawn	Complimentary	Complimentary
11:00 a.m.	Painting Crafts	Activity Center	Varies	Complimentary
12:00 p.m.	Waterslide Races	Main Pool	Complimentary	Complimentary
12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.	Fun Money Blackjack	Pool Deck	Complimentary	Complimentary
3:00 p.m.	Ice Cream Sundaes	Pool Deck	\$6	Complimentary
5:00 p.m.	Aromatherapy Crafts	Activity Center	1/\$8 or 3/\$16	1/\$3 or 3/\$8
6:00 p.m.	Arcade Classics Challenge	Lobby Bar	Complimentary	Complimentary
7:00 p.m.	Sunset Cinema (Concessions)	Main Pool	Varies	Complimentary
10:00 a.m.	Daily Quiz	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary
11:00 a.m.	Slime Time	Activity Center	\$8	Complimentary
12:00 p.m.	Dodge Ball	Sports Lawn	Complimentary	Complimentary
12:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.	Tie-Dye T-Shirts	Pool Deck	\$16	\$8
3:00 p.m.	Ice Cream Sundaes	Pool Deck	\$6	Complimentary
5:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Survival Bracelet Making	Activity Center	\$8	Complimentary
	Kahoot Trivia Challenge	Activity Center	Complimentary	Complimentary

Please note: all outdoor activities are weather permitting and subject to change without notice. Some activities are offered by independent contractors who are not affiliated with Hilton Grand Vacations or the property owners association at this resort. We make no representations about the qualifications or the quality of the products/services offered by the independent contractors.

Hilton Grand Vacations Orlando resorts reserve the right to change, modify or cancel this program at any time without notice. Hilton Grand Vacations Orlando resorts are not responsible for the redemption of points on lost or stolen passports. For more information, please contact the Activity Center. © 2019 Hilton Grand Vacations Inc. OPSORL-AG-14015